Van Civil parish records P130

Reference code(s): GB 0214 P130
Title: Van Civil parish records
Creation date(s): 1871-1972

Level of description: Fonds
Extent: 0.24 cubic metres

Name of creator(s): Van parish Council records

CONTEXT

Administrative/Biographical history: Civil parish councils were established
by the Local Government Act 1894. The civil parishes took over some
responsibilities previously administered by the (ecclesiastical) parish vestry. In
1974, parish councils in Wales were replaced by community councils or town
councils. Van (Y Fan) civil parish was based on the Glamorgan part of the
historic parish of Bedwas,the remainder of which lay in the county of
Monmouth.

CONTENT

Scope and content/abstract: Records of the Van civil parish comprising
vestry minutes books, 1872-1906; assistant overseers rate books, 1871-1926;
assistant overseers receipt and payment books, 1877-1921; assistant
overseers valuation lists, 1884-1922; assistant overseers letter book, 1921-
1927; parish council minutes book, 1926-1966; declarations of acceptance of
office, 1926-1958; correspondence, 1927-1972; general and special fund
accounts, 1928-1954; financial records, 1911-1971; government circulars,
1933-1965

ACCESS AND USE

Language/scripts of material: English
System of arrangement: Arranged chronologically by record series
Conditions governing access: No restrictions

Conditions governing reproduction: Normal Glamorgan Record Office
conditions apply

Finding aids: A handlist is available at the Glamorgan Record Office

© Glamorgan Record Office



Van Civil parish records P130

ARCHIVAL INFORMATION

Accruals: Accruals are possible
Archival history:

Immediate source of acquisition: Deposited at the Glamorgan Record
Office, [1975]

ALLIED MATERIALS
DESCRIPTION NOTES

Archivist's note: Compiled by David Morris for the ANW project. The
following source was used for compilation: Glamorgan Record Office finding
aids.

Rules or conventions: Description follows Archives Network Wales
guidelines based on ISAD(G) second edition; AACR2 and LCSH.

Date(s) of descriptions: August 2005

© Glamorgan Record Office



P130/1, 2

P130/2/1
P130/2/2
P130/2/3
P130/2/4
P130/2/5

P130/2/6
P130/2/7
P130/2/8
P130/2/9
P130/2/10

P130/2/11
P130/2/12
P130/2/13
P130/2/14
P130/2/15

P130/2/16
P130/2/17
P130/2/18
P130/2/19
P130/2/20

P130/2/21
P130/2/22
P130/2/23
P130/2/24
P130/2/25

P130/2/26
P130/2/27
P130/2/28
P130/2/29
P130/2/30

P130/2/31

Van Civil parish records

Vestry minutes

Minutes book (rating and appointment of officers)
[2 vols.]

Overseers' rate books

Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
[5 vols.]

Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
[5 vols.]

Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Special rates
Poor rates

[5 vols.]

Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
[5 vols.]

Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
Poor rates
[5 vols.]

Poor rates

Poor rates

Poor rates and special expenses
Poor rates and special expenses
Poor rates and special expenses
[5 vols.]

Poor rates and special expenses

© Glamorgan Record Office

P130

1872-1906

1871-1875
1882-1883
1885-1886
1885-1886
1887-1889

1890-1892
1893-1896
1897-1900
1901-1902
1903-1904

1905

1909
1911-1912
1911

Apr 1913

Oct 1914
May, Oct 1915
Apr 1916
Oct 1916
May 1917

Nov 1917
May 1918
Oct 1918
May, Nov 1919
Apr 1920

Oct 1920
Apr 1921
Oct 1921
May 1922
Nov 1922

Apr 1923



P130/2/32
P130/2/33
P130/2/34
P130/2/35

Van Civil parish records

Poor rates and special expenses
Poor rates and special expenses
Poor rates and special expenses
Poor rates and special expenses

© Glamorgan Record Office

P130

Nov 1923
May 1924
May 1925
Apr 1926



