Reference code(s): GB 0214 P130

Title: Van Civil parish records

Creation date(s): 1871-1972

Level of description: Fonds

Extent: 0.24 cubic metres

Name of creator(s): Van parish Council records

CONTEXT

Administrative/Biographical history: Civil parish councils were established by the Local Government Act 1894. The civil parishes took over some responsibilities previously administered by the (ecclesiastical) parish vestry. In 1974, parish councils in Wales were replaced by community councils or town councils. Van (Y Fan) civil parish was based on the Glamorgan part of the historic parish of Bedwas, the remainder of which lay in the county of Monmouth.

CONTENT

Scope and content/abstract: Records of the Van civil parish comprising vestry minutes books, 1872-1906; assistant overseers rate books, 1871-1926; assistant overseers receipt and payment books, 1877-1921; assistant overseers valuation lists, 1884-1922; assistant overseers letter book, 1921-1927; parish council minutes book, 1926-1966; declarations of acceptance of office, 1926-1958; correspondence, 1927-1972; general and special fund accounts, 1928-1954; financial records, 1911-1971; government circulars, 1933-1965

ACCESS AND USE

Language/scripts of material: English

System of arrangement: Arranged chronologically by record series

Conditions governing access: No restrictions

Conditions governing reproduction: Normal Glamorgan Record Office

conditions apply

Finding aids: A handlist is available at the Glamorgan Record Office

ARCHIVAL INFORMATION

Accruals: Accruals are possible

Archival history:

Immediate source of acquisition: Deposited at the Glamorgan Record Office, [1975]

ALLIED MATERIALS

DESCRIPTION NOTES

Archivist's note: Compiled by David Morris for the ANW project. The following source was used for compilation: Glamorgan Record Office finding aids.

Rules or conventions: Description follows Archives Network Wales guidelines based on ISAD(G) second edition; AACR2 and LCSH.

Date(s) of descriptions: August 2005

	Van Civil parish records	P130
	<u>Vestry minutes</u>	
P130/1, 2	Minutes book (rating and appointment of officers) [2 vols.]	1872-1906
	Overseers' rate books	
P130/2/1 P130/2/2 P130/2/3 P130/2/4 P130/2/5	Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates [5 vols.]	1871-1875 1882-1883 1885-1886 1885-1886 1887-1889
P130/2/6 P130/2/7 P130/2/8 P130/2/9 P130/2/10	Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates [5 vols.]	1890-1892 1893-1896 1897-1900 1901-1902 1903-1904
P130/2/11 P130/2/12 P130/2/13 P130/2/14 P130/2/15	Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Special rates Poor rates [5 vols.]	1905 1909 1911-1912 1911 Apr 1913
P130/2/16 P130/2/17 P130/2/18 P130/2/19 P130/2/20	Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates [5 vols.]	Oct 1914 May, Oct 1915 Apr 1916 Oct 1916 May 1917
P130/2/21 P130/2/22 P130/2/23 P130/2/24 P130/2/25	Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates [5 vols.]	Nov 1917 May 1918 Oct 1918 May, Nov 1919 Apr 1920
P130/2/26 P130/2/27 P130/2/28 P130/2/29 P130/2/30	Poor rates Poor rates Poor rates and special expenses Poor rates and special expenses Poor rates and special expenses [5 vols.]	Oct 1920 Apr 1921 Oct 1921 May 1922 Nov 1922
P130/2/31	Poor rates and special expenses	Apr 1923

	Van Civil parish records	P130
P130/2/32	Poor rates and special expenses	Nov 1923
P130/2/33	Poor rates and special expenses	May 1924
P130/2/34	Poor rates and special expenses	May 1925
P130/2/35	Poor rates and special expenses	Apr 1926